
RESULTADOS GENERALES 

XIX MILLA DE PRIMAVERA CIUDAD DE SANTA CRUZ 

 

 
Pitufo masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Abush González Vilar TF.20996 Milla  Chicharrera 286 - 1 

Alberto Fernández Barabino TF.20864 Santa Cruz 782 - 2 

Francisco Castillo  TF.30045 Manzanilla 2892 - 3 

Daniel Díaz Hernández TF.20839 Clator 2369 - 4 

Samuel Gutiérrez Acosta - - 1784 - 5 

Aimar Hernández León - Luther King 1796 - 6 

Nicolás Sosa Limero - - 1724 - 7 

Leandro López Hernández TF.9925 Manzanilla 2888 - 8 

Pedro García González TF.20831 Clator 586 - 9 

Miguel Rodríguez Reyes TF.9919 Manzanilla 2885 - 10 

Rubén de La Rosa García TF.20963 Manzanilla 179 - 11 

Gonzalo Pimentel Alba - Nuryana 296 - 12 

Adrian Fernández Petregck TF.20559 Aguere 1370 - 13 

Darío Hernández Acosta TF.20568  Aguere 2574 - 14 

Daniel Domínguez Hernández TF.  Aguere 2388 - 15 

Nicolás Castro Padrón - - 1740 - 16 

Dehgan Ivon Ramírez - - 1784 - 17 

 

Benjamín masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Adrian Kai Fraile Itagaki TF.10112 Manzanilla 2887 1.28 1 

Manuel Mendoza del Castillo - Nuryana 293 1.29 2 

Jeremy Febles - Nuryana 2380 1.30 3 

Yediel Calvo Pérez TF.20795 Clator 1778 1.30 4 

Oscar Rodríguez Hernández TF.9823 Clator 2594 1.35 5 

Pablo Morales - Nuryana 1770 1.38 6 

Cristian Pérez Díaz TF.10162 Milla Chicharrera 289 1.39 7 

Juan Chico Tous TF.9148 Manzanilla 2894 1.40 8 

Iker Javier Perez Omar - - 234 1.41 9 

Gustavo La Serna Afonso TF.9150 Manzanilla 191 1.44 10 

Davis Contreras - - 574 1.44 11 

Samuel de La Rosa Rodríguez - - 1782 1.46 12 

Elías Nestor Quintero - Luther King 3361 1.46 13 

Gerardo Viera González TF.20875 Manzanilla 2890 1.48 14 

David Sánchez Parra - - 1772 1.50 15 

Samuel Hernández Arvelo - - 1808 1.50 16 

Iker Losada García - Nuryana 1742 1.51 17 

Gabriel Gómez Pandolfini - Luther King 562 1.51 18 
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Pelaya Davara Codesido TF.9914 Manzanilla 2895 1.52 19 

Diego del Rosario León - Luther King 3342 1.53 20 

Cesar Martín García - Nuryana 863 1.54 21 

José Carlos Ramos Rodríguez - - 1786 1.54 22 

Andrés Báez Izquierdo Tf.9918 Manzanilla 894 1.56 23 

Raúl Fariña de León - Luther King 3375 1.57 24 

Álvaro Pereira García - - 1773 1.58 25 

Ricardo González Benedetto - Luther King 1741 1.60 26 

Javier Martín Afonso TF.20881 Manzanilla 196 2.04 27 

 

Alevín masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Juan José de La Rosa Rodríguez TF.10025 Manzanilla 1781 2.34 1 

Raúl González del Toro TF9763 Milla Chicharrera 278 2.38 2 

Justo Díaz Hernández TF.9804 Clator 2602 2.40 3 

Brian Febles  - Nuryana 3324 2.57 4 

Carlos Leiva - Nuryana 2588 2.58 5 

Oscar del Rosario León - Luther King 3347 2.59 6 

Oscar Hernández Bermúdez  - S. Cruz 298 3.00 7 

Diego J Viera González TF.20882 Manzanilla 2891 3.00 8 

Rubén Martín García  - Nuryana 4162 3.00 9 

Carlos Esparza González TF.8619 Milla Chicharrera 277 3.01 10 

Gabriel García Nieves TF.21028 S. Cruz 297 3.06 11 

Fernando García Pérez TF.7780 Manzanilla 673 3.15 12 

Roberto Delgado Ayala TF.20562 Milla Chicharrera 276 3.17 13 

Guillermo Afonso TF.4569 Aguere 295 3.19 14 

Nicolás Trujillo Díaz - Nuryana 161 3.20 15 

Cesar Eladio Cabello Afonso - S. Cruz 2396 3.21 16 

Yago Losada García - Nuryana 3328 3.22 17 

Cristian Mejias Gutiérrez  TF.8568 Manzanilla 2575 3.25 18 

Luis Daniel Antonio Casado - Luther King  3360 3.26 19 

Daniel López Izquierdo TF.20547 Milla Chicharrera 279 3.30 20 

Alejandro González Padrón - - 169 NP  

Ricardo Antonio González - Luther King 1741 NP  

Nauzet Barreiro García TF.8620 Milla Chicharrera 275 NP  

 

Infantil Masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Yeray González Luis TF.8537 Clator 1801 5.39 1 

Samuel Febles Luis TF.8645 Clator 300 5.57 2 

Isaac Martín García - Nuryana 2368 6.04 3 

Diego P. González Borges TF.10036 Ceat 1984 570 6.17 4 

Daniel Galisteo Peters TF.8502 Clator 1799 6.32 5 

Ignacio Padrón Barber Tf.21034 Ceat 1984 1338 6.56 6 

Jorge Viñuela Pérez - Luther King 3348 7.02 7 

Yeray Vargas Romero - - 1789 7.24 8 



Lucas León Peters - - 681 7.28 9 

Dailos Ramos Macías - - 1779 7.35 10 

Alejando López Mejías TF.20631 Ceat 1984 2837 7.38 11 

Jesús Manuel Pérez González - Luther King 1774 8.18 12 

Antonio Fernández Aibar - Luther King 3254 9.12 13 

Jaime Armas Rivero TF.35695 CIAT 1771 9.28 14 

 

Cadete Masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Fernando Díaz-Flores 
Valladares 

TF.20550 Milla Chicharrera 266 5.43 1 

Enmanuelle González Mistreta TF.8126 Milla Chicharrera 267 6.18 2 

Luis Benitez de Lugo TF.9954 Ceat 1984 178 6.28 3 

Ancor Rodríguez Mendoza TF.7986 Ceat 1984 580 6.29 4 

José Manuel Mesa Machado TF.8205 Clator 1790 6.36 5 

Oscar Hernández Díaz TF.9977 Ceat 1984 199 6.37 6 

Adrian Hernández Rodríguez TF9313 Ceat 1984 573 6.41 7 

Jorge García León  TF.9987 Ceat 1984 575 7.34 8 

Enrique Gil García - Luther King 861 7.51 9 

Javier Munarriz Delgado TF.10145 Milla Chicharrera 265 NP  

 

Juvenil Masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Jorge Cedrés Reyes TF.5029 Puerto Cruz 567 4.59 1 

Adrian Rayner García TF.7448 Ceat 1984 572 5.16 2 

Carlos Gil Delgado TF.20937 S. Cruz 560 5.19 3 

Carlos Ravelo Cruz TF4464 Ceat 1984 930 5.31 4 

Daniel Tosco Hernández TF.9960 Ceat 1984 568 5.46 5 

Rafael Hernández Marrero TF.5815 Ceat 1984 1805 5.51 6 

Daniel Martín Videa  TF.20624 Ceat 1984 928 6.11 7 

Sergio Siverio de La Rosa TF.21107 Ceat 1984 653 6.18 8 

Jorge Pérez barreto TF.10173 Ceat 1984 579 6.19 9 

Jacob Beneharo Cruz Álvarez TF. Deporvida 2014 561 6.38 10 

Iván González Hernández TF.20623 Ceat 1984 693 8.02 11 

Edgar Cruz Galván TF.8608 Milla Chicharrera 259 NP  

Diego Rodríguez Martín TF.8609 Milla Chicharrera 260 NP  

 

Junior Masculino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Francisco González García TF.5390 Ceat 1984 527 4.56 1 

Rubén Márquez Mederos  TF.10108 S. Cruz 1792 5.17 2 

Javier Martín Pérez TF.6387 Ceat 1984 1783 5.39 3 

Sebastián Menéndez Girón TF.8392 Ceat 1984 573 6.22 4 

Aythami Rivero Canino TF.7822 Ceat 1984 1770 6.36 5 

José Manuel Armas Brito TF.21062 Milla Chicharrera 258 NP  



Veterano M-40 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Raymond Hofler TF.8580 Puerto Cruz 571 5.09 1 

José Javier Mejías Casanova TF.3385 Ceat 1984 1644 5.10 2 

Juan José Arencibia Mendoza TF.10087 Ceat 1984 173 5.27 3 

Manuel Miguel De La Rosa 
Llanos 

TF.9983 Ceat 1984 523 5.33 4 

Elías Hernández Rojas TF.9260 Ceat 1984 687 5.40 5 

Rafael Marrero Morales TF.21105 Ceat 1984 2836 6.37 6 

Miguel Quintero Hernández - - 3367 6.49 7 

Francisco Gregorio Glez. 
Hernández 

- - 563 7.12 8 

Antonio Ferrandíz - - 3356 8.49 9 

Juan Luis Bacallado Alonso TF.2614 Ceat 1984 2839  NP 

Carlos E. Esparza Ferrera TF.9108 Milla Chicharrera 255  NP 

 

Veterano M-45 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Alejandro Torres Losada TF.2036 Ceat 1984 2878 5.15 1 

Marcelino Rojas González TF.9259 Ceat  1984 170 5.35 2 

Juan Ignacio Padrón Peña TF.10159 Ceat 1984 189 5.37 3 

Roberto Sánchez Barrios TF.20611 Ceat 1984 174 7.00 4 

Adolfo Soler Gutiérrez  TF.21110 Milla Chicharrera 253 NP  

Pedro Raúl Pérez Marrero TF.9756 Milla Chicharrera 254 NP  

 

Veterano M-50 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Miguel Ángel Delgado Bello TF.3345 Ceat 1984 578 5.34 1 

Andrés Daniel Perdomo 
Perdomo 

- - 1759 6.13 2 

Francisco González Delgado TF.20612 Ceat 1984 187 6.26 3 

Gaspar Monzón Ramírez TF.20615 Ceat 1984 190 6.30 4 

José Manuel Sánchez Fuentes TF.9948 Ceat 1984 153 6.39 5 

Juan Carlos González 
Hernández 

TF.9984 Ceat 1984 569 7.00 6 

Pedro García Estévez TF.001 Puerto Cruz 574 RT  

 

Veterano M-55 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Tomás Hernández Pérez TF.010 Ceat 1984 890 5.56 1 

 

 



Especial Masculina 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Moises Cedrés Reyes TF.6510 Ceat 1984 566 4.55 1 

Francisco González García TF.5390 Ceat 1984 527 4.56 2 

Jorge Cedrés Reyes TF.5029 Puerto Cruz 567 4.59 3 

José David González Reyes TF.1086 Ceat 1984 582 5.04 4 

Raymond Hofler TF.8580 Puerto Cruz 571 5.09 5 

José Javier Mejías Casanova TF.3385 Ceat 1984 1644 5.10 6 

Ismael Darias Jerez  TF.20867 S. Cruz 453 5.12 7 

Carlos González Vilá TF.9853 Puerto Cruz 572 5.12 8 

Airam Peraza Quintero - Triatlón 
Pejeverde 

576 5.13 9 

Manuel Muñoz Maya - - 2581 5.15 10 

Adrian Rayner García TF.7448 Ceat 1984 572 5.16 11 

Rubén Márquez Mederos  TF.10108 S. Cruz 1792 5.17 12 

Carlos Gil Delgado TF.20937 S. Cruz 560 5.19 13 

Albert Masats Herrero - S. Cruz 577 5.20 14 

Juan José Arencibia Mendoza TF.10087 Ceat 1984 173 5.27 15 

Carlos Ravelo Cruz TF4464 Ceat 1984 930 5.31 16 

Manuel Miguel De La Rosa 
Llanos 

TF.9983 Ceat 1984 523 5.33 17 

Javier Martín Pérez TF.6387 Ceat 1984 1783 5.39 18 

Elías Hernández Rojas TF.9260 Ceat 1984 687 5.40 19 

José Guillermo Afonso Martín TF.4569 Aguere 1646 5.42 20 

Daniel Tosco Hernández TF.9960 Ceat 1984 568 5.46 21 

Sergio García Gil - - 362 5.50 22 

Rafael Hernández Marrero TF.5815 Ceat 1984 1805 5.51 23 

Carlos Laiño Domínguez TF.8223 Ceat 1984 913 6.02 24 

Daniel Martín Videa  TF.20624 Ceat 1984 928 6.11 25 

Sergio Siverio de La Rosa TF.21107 Ceat 1984 653 6.18 26 

Jorge Pérez barreto TF.10173 Ceat 1984 579 6.19 27 

Sebastián Menéndez Girón TF.8392 Ceat 1984 573 6.22 28 

Aythami Rivero Canino TF.7822 Ceat 1984 1770 6.36 29 

Rafael Marrero Morales TF.21105 Ceat 1984 2836 6.37 30 

Jacob Beneharo Cruz Álvarez TF. Deporvida 2014 561 6.38 31 

Carlos Galisteo - - 4954 6.45 32 

Miguel Quintero Hernández - - 3367 6.49 33 

Francisco Gregorio Glez. 
Hernández 

- - 563 7.12 34 

Iván González Hernández TF.20623 Ceat 1984 693 8.02 35 

Antonio Ferrandíz - - 3356 8.49 36 

Moussa TF.21044 Clator 564 RT 37 

 

 

 

 



Pitufo Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Irene Domínguez Rodal TF.20564 Milla Chicharrera 287 - 1 

Gemma Garcia González TF.20832 Clator 565 - 2 

Adaya Martín Torres TF.21040 Indep 1778 - 3 

Sara Gutiérrez Acosta - - 1788 - 4 

Itzel Morria Herrera - - 1777 - 5 

Aniaga Rodríguez  Hernández TF.10131 Aguere 689 - 6 

Sofía Coutrours  Tauga - - 593 - 7 

Irene Durán Hernán  - - 1800 - 8 

Alejandra Serra Iglesias - Aguere 590 - 9 

 

Benjamín Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Marta Galisteo Peteres TF. 20790 Clator 1804 1.28 1 

Nerea Hernández Salazar TF.20889 Manzanilla 1229 1.32 2 

Ana Mateos Pérez TF.9757 Milla Chicharrera 290 1.36 3 

Carla Rodríguez Reyes TF.9926 Manzanilla 2884 1.37 4 

Gara Vargas Romero - - 1786 1.41 5 

Manuela Herrera Hernández  TF.9879 Milla Chicharrera 293 1.43 6 

Paola Valle Alarcia TF.9162 Manzanilla 172 1.45 7 

Mencía Hernández García  - Luther King 774 1.47 8 

Iraida Viera García  TF.20953 Aguere 584 1.47 9 

Raquel Soler Pérez - - 1779 1.45 10 

María Fajardo Calero TF.10122 Milla Chicharrera 294 1.48 11 

Laura López Hernández TF.9922 Manzanilla 2889 1.49 12 

Andrea Amador Jacinto TF.20886 Manzanilla 2900 1.49 13 

Laura Chico Tous TF.9159 Manzanilla 2893 1.52 14 

Ericka González Perera  Aguere 2328 1.55 15 

Lucia Pérez de Tena - - 2387 1.55 16 

Alba Morales León  TF.20638 Milla Chicharrera 292 1.57 17 

Sofía Hernández Acosta TF.20569 Aguere 1750 2.03 18 

Aitana Serra Iglesias TF.20854 Aguere 589 2.06 19 

 

Alevín Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Ylenia Mª Expósito Pérez TF.20891 Manzanilla 684 2.26 1 

Jimena García Hernández TF.9169 Manzanilla 1747 2.32 2 

Paula Padrón Barber TF.9166 Manzanilla 1810 2.53 3 

Alba Gil Jové TF.20894 Manzanilla 2898 2.53 4 

Carla Murphy Peraza TF.20573 Milla Chicharrera 283 3.04 5 

Carla González Hernández - - 1756 3.06 6 

Andrea Ramos Rodríguez TF.8793 Milla Chicharrera 281 3.07 7 

Zaira Rodríguez Rodríguez TF9239 Milla Chicharrera 282 3.08 8 

Nerea Weiskourni Villaverde - Luther King 3369 3.09 9 

Paula Febles Luis TF.8626 Clator 1744 3.11 10 



Andrea Gil Bermejo TF.10027 Manzanilla 911 3.15 11 

Elena Monzón Cejas TF.20936 Manzanilla 194 3.16 12 

Sheila Hernández Díaz TF.9924 Manzanilla 185 3.26 13 

Clara Gil García TF.20895 Manzanilla 2899 3.34 14 

 

Infantil Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Natalia Oramas marco TF.20852 Ceat 1984 2896 6.09 1 

Daniela Bacallado Almandoz TF.20642 Ceat 1984 1761 6.17 2 

Sarabel Pérez Díaz TF.6611 Milla Chicharrera 274 6.26 3 

Elena Guanche Rodríguez TF.9970 Ceat 1984 164 6.36 4 

Aroa Perdomo Reyes TF.9974 Ceat 1984 940 6.55 5 

Andrea Galván Díaz TF.20603 Ceat 1984 1744 6.58 6 

Sara del Castillo Rodríguez TF.20599 Ceat 1984 2897 7.00 7 

Cristina de La Fuente García TF.20853 Ceat 1984 144 7.03 8 

Ariadnna Da Rosa TF.20985 Clator 2304 7.17 9 

Sofía Hernández Rivero TF.6398 Ceat 1984 843 7.38 10 

Paula Brito Del Val TF.6519 Ceat 1984 1739 7.44 11 

Alba González Delgado TF.20560 Ceat 1984 1749 7.50 12 

Corina Pérez de Tena - - 1970 7.52 13 

Irene Rodríguez Afonso TF.20961 Ceat 1984 184 8.01 14 

María Hernández de la Vega TF.20601 Ceat 1984 373 8.06 15 

Chantal San Antino De Benito TF.20514 Aguere 2587 8.17 16 

 

Cadete Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Ana Isabel Bacallado Almandoz TF.8590 Ceat 1984 196 5.53 1 

Estefanía Sánchez Ruiz TF.9760 Milla Chcharrera 261 6.06 2 

Andrea Luis Hernández TF.1008 Clator 2596 6.12 3 

Susana Prieto Bergua TF.20598 Ceat 1984 160 6.14 4 

Yaiza de la Cruz Tabares TF.9955 Ceat 1984 2857 6.18 5 

Paula Marrero Fernández TF.20597 Ceat 1984 596 6.35 6 

Haydeé Crescente Concepción  TF.9244 Ceat 1984 588 6.46 7 

Daniella García Pérez TF.5821 Ceat 1984 68 7.01 8 

Ainhoa de La Rosa García TF.20964 Ceat 1984 142 7.08 9 

Beatriz Santos López TF.6035 Clator 835 7.14 10 

Laura Herrera Rodríguez TF.9981 Ceat 1984 147 7.34 11 

Carmen Trueba  de Andrés TF.20593 Ceat 1984 1750 7.37 12 

Marta López LLaria TF.20570 Milla Chicharrera 264 7.46 13 

Sabrina Pérez Deisll TF.10039 Ceat 1984 838 8.08 14 

Cristina Marrero Herrera TF.20595 Ceat 1984 2835 8.14 15 

Paula García Terán TF.20596 Ceat 1984 923 8.18 16 

Laura León Peters - - 127 8.38 17 

 

 



Juvenil Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Verónica Benazco García TF.6389 Ceat 1984 195 6.32 1 

María Méndez Ginés TF.9081 Ceat 1984 836 6.43 2 

Ylenia Hernández Álvarez TF.8843 Ceat 1984 2860 6.52 3 

Raquel González Armas TF.8769 Aguere 157 7.03 4 

Marta Fernández Hernández TF.8750 Aguere 2850 7.15 5 

Noelia Pérez Gil TF.9952 Ceat 1984 1756 7.28 6 

Natalia Hernández Alegría TF.7994 Ceat 1984 595 8.18 7 

Elena Cedrés Álvarez TF.6379 Ceat 1984 2838 8.27 8 

 

Junior Femenino 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Samara Mesa Padrón TF.6250 Santa Cruz 2592 6.11 1 

Alba Romero Rodríguez TF.5834 Santa Cruz 597 6.47 2 

 

Veterana W40 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Karen Cordero Caprile TF.9197 Clator 583 7.02 1 

Elvire Cullen Zarate TF.10014 Atletas 97 592 7.03 2 

Lucia Sainz Fregel TF.10019 Atletas 97 591 8.09 3 

Montserrat Díaz González TF.20385 Ceat 1984 788 8.24 4 

Victoria García Brito - - 151 8.31 5 

Juliana Peter´s  - - 2283 8.41 6 

Mª Isabel Almandoz Redmery - - 1763 8.42 7 

Mª del Cristo Padilla Expósito TF.20582 Ceat 1984 1762 8.44 8 

Beatriz  Pérez Martínez - - 1780 8.47 9 

Sabine Peter´s - - 1971 9.02 10 

Maria del Carmen González 
Martín  

TF.9106 Milla Chicharrera 256 RT  

Mercedes Barber Friende TF.20968 Ceat 1984 1790 RT  

 

Veterana W45 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Carmen Acosta Marante TF.20574 Ceat 1984 168 7.19 1 

Amanda Grey carrillo del 
Castillo 

TF.6708 Ceat 1984 2849 7.35 2 

Begoña Hernán Pérez - - 1793 8.35 3 

 

Veterana W50 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Mª Luisa Suárez Sola TF.20965 Ceat 1984 149 9.02 1 

María de La Luz Bencomo León  TF.9965 Ceat 1984 587 9.03 2 



Veterana W55 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Mº del Pilar García Zapico TF.9250 Ceat 1984 1269 8.28 1 

 

Veterana W +70 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Mª  Vallibana Montero Albert - - 594 11.40 1 

 

Especial Femenina 

Nombre y apellidos Licencia Club Dorsal Marca Puesto 
Ana Isabel Bacallado Almandoz TF.8590 Ceat 1984 196 5.53 1 

Estefanía Sánchez Ruiz TF.9760 Milla Chcharrera 261 6.06 2 

Samara Mesa Padrón TF.6250 Santa Cruz 2592 6.11  

Andrea Luis Hernández TF.1008 Clator 2596 6.12  

Susana Prieto Bergua TF.20598 Ceat 1984 160 6.14  

Yaiza de la Cruz Tabares TF.9955 Ceat 1984 2857 6.18  

Andrea Sampallo Martín LZ-7901 Tenerife 
CajaCanarias 

598 6.30  

Verónica Benazco García TF.6389 Ceat 1984 195 6.32  

Paula Marrero Fernández TF.20597 Ceat 1984 596 6.35  

María Méndez Ginés TF.9081 Ceat 1984 836 6.43  

Haydeé Crescente Concepción  TF.9244 Ceat 1984 588 6.46  

Alba Romero Rodríguez TF.5834 Santa Cruz 597 6.47  

Ylenia Hernández Álvarez TF.8843 Ceat 1984 2860 6.52  

Daniella García Pérez TF.5821 Ceat 1984 68 7.01  

Karen Cordero Caprile TF.9197 Clator 583 7.02  

Elvire Cullen Zarate TF.10014 Atletas 97 592 7.03  

Raquel González Armas TF.8769 Aguere 157 7.03  

Ainhoa de La Rosa García TF.20964 Ceat 1984 142 7.08  

Beatriz Santos López TF.6035 Clator 835 7.14  

Marta Fernández Hernández TF.8750 Aguere 2850 7.15  

Carmen Acosta Marante TF.20574 Ceat 1984 168 7.19  

Noelia Pérez Gil TF.9952 Ceat 1984 1756 7.28  

Laura Herrera Rodríguez TF.9981 Ceat 1984 147 7.34  

Amanda Grey carrillo del 
Castillo 

TF.6708 Ceat 1984 2849 7.35  

Carmen Trueba  de Andrés TF.20593 Ceat 1984 1750 7.37  

Marta López LLaria TF.20570 Milla Chicharrera 264 7.46  

Sabrina Pérez Deisll TF.10039 Ceat 1984 838 8.08  

Lucia Sainz Fregel TF.10019 Atletas 97 591 8.09  

Guacimara Romero Prieto - - 1787 8.11  

Cristina Marrero Herrera TF.20595 Ceat 1984 2835 8.14  

Paula García Terán TF.20596 Ceat 1984 923 8.18  

Natalia Hernández Alegría TF.7994 Ceat 1984 595 8.18  

Montserrat Díaz González TF.20385 Ceat 1984 788 8.24  



Elena Cedrés Álvarez TF.6379 Ceat 1984 2838 8.27  

Mº del Pilar García Zapico TF.9250 Ceat 1984 1269 8.28  

Victoria García Brito - - 151 8.31  

Begoña Hernán Pérez - - 1793 8.35  

Laura León Peters - - 127 8.38  

Juliana Peter´s  - - 2283 8.41  

Mª Isabel Almandoz Redmery - - 1763 8.42  

Mª del Cristo Padilla Expósito TF.20582 Ceat 1984 1762 8.44  

Maria Arroyo Marín TF-9961 Ceat 1984 599 8.46  

Beatriz  Pérez Martínez - - 1780 8.47  

Amada Pérez López TF.9248 Ceat 1984 585 8.53  

Sabine Peter´s - - 1971 9.02  

Mª Luisa Suárez Sola TF.20965 Ceat 1984 149 9.02  

María de La Luz Bencomo León  TF.9965 Ceat 1984 587 9.03  

Mª  Vallibana Montero Albert - - 594 11.40  

Maria del Carmen González 
Martín  

TF.9106 Milla Chicharrera 256 RT  

Mercedes Barber Friende TF.20968 Ceat 1984 1790 RT  

Mar González Sánchez TF.8623 Milla Chichrrera 257 NP  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


